
Supplement No. Owner Cloud/On-Prem Description
2022-2023 

Renewal Cost

CPQ-2397368-1 Felecia Green 1000846 - Cloud Oracle CRM - CX - Right Now $198,738.60
CPQ 2360935-1 Felecia Green 1000846 - Cloud Hyperion (Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service) - 2 test instances $232,616.48
CPQ 2360970-1 Felecia Green 1000846 - Cloud Hyperion (Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service) - 1 test instance $21,498.75
CPQ-2414815-1 Felecia Green 1000846 - Cloud HCM Cloud $708,240.00
CPQ-2425453-1 Felecia Green 1000846-Cloud Oracle PaaS and IaaS Universal Credits -  (billed monthly in arrears based on usage) $525,693.00
CPQ-2284804-1 Felecia/Sam 1000846 -Cloud Oracle Primavera Cloud - 25 licenses $45,000.00
CPQ-2213597-1 Felecia Green 1000846 - Cloud Oracle ERP Cloud $1,054,626.55

Cloud Renewals Total  $2,786,413.38

2022-2023 ORACLE RENEWAL COST SUMMARY



QUOTATION
 

 
 
 
Valid through
 

28-FEB-2022 
  

Oracle Account Manager
 

 Anthony Robinson 
  

  

Email Address
 

anthony.robinson@oracle.com 
  

 
 
Name
 

DeKalb County 
  

Contact
 

Felecia Green
 

Address
 

3630 Camp Cir 
 

Ste 201 
 

DECATUR  GA 
 

30032 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

404-687-2757  

flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 

 
All fees on this Budgetary Quote are in USD

 
 
Renew Subscription Term: 28-Apr-2022 to 27-Apr-2023

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B73946 - Oracle Planning and

Budgeting Cloud Service - Hosted

Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

150 12 mo 216,000.00 90.29 162,530.55

B79785 - Oracle Enterprise

Performance Reporting Cloud

Service - Hosted Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

25 12 mo 36,000.00 90.29 27,088.43

B88578 - Oracle Additional

Environments for Oracle Planning and

Budgeting Cloud Service - Test

Environment

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 30,000.00 1,791.56 21,498.75

B88578 - Oracle Additional

Environments for Oracle Planning and

Budgeting Cloud Service - Test

Environment

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 30,000.00 1,791.56 21,498.75

Subtotal 312,000.00 232,616.48

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 232,616.48

Net Fees 232,616.48

Total Fees 232,616.48

CPQ-2360935 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

13-DEC-2021
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

2
 



This pricing example is provided for evaluation purposes. This quote is intended to further our discussions, it is not eligible for
acceptance by you and is not a part of a binding contract between us for the products and/or services specified. User minimums and
licensing rules may apply to the products specified. If you would like to purchase the products and/or services specified in this draft
quotation, please ask Oracle to issue you a formal Quote (which may include an Oracle agreement if you do not already have an
agreement with Oracle) for your acceptance and execution and return to Oracle. Your order will be effective only upon Oracle's
acceptance of the formal Quote (and the Oracle agreement, if required).

CPQ-2360935 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

13-DEC-2021
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

2
 



QUOTATION
 

 
 
 
Valid through
 

28-FEB-2022 
  

Oracle Account Manager
 

 Anthony Robinson 
  

  

Email Address
 

anthony.robinson@oracle.com 
  

 
 
Name
 

DeKalb County 
  

Contact
 

Angela Green
 

Address
 

3630 Camp Circle 
 

Room 201 
 

DECATUR  GA 
 

30030 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

404-687-2757  

adgreen@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 

 
All fees on this Budgetary Quote are in USD

 
 
Renew Subscription Term: 28-Apr-2022 to 27-Apr-2023

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B88578 - Oracle Additional

Environments for Oracle Planning and

Budgeting Cloud Service - Test

Environment

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 30,000.00 1,791.56 21,498.75

Subtotal 30,000.00 21,498.75

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 21,498.75

Net Fees 21,498.75

Total Fees 21,498.75

CPQ-2360970 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

13-DEC-2021
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

2
 



This pricing example is provided for evaluation purposes. This quote is intended to further our discussions, it is not eligible for
acceptance by you and is not a part of a binding contract between us for the products and/or services specified. User minimums and
licensing rules may apply to the products specified. If you would like to purchase the products and/or services specified in this draft
quotation, please ask Oracle to issue you a formal Quote (which may include an Oracle agreement if you do not already have an
agreement with Oracle) for your acceptance and execution and return to Oracle. Your order will be effective only upon Oracle's
acceptance of the formal Quote (and the Oracle agreement, if required).

CPQ-2360970 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

13-DEC-2021
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

2
 









































QUOTATION
 

 
 
 
Valid through
 

31-MAY-2022 
  

Oracle Account Manager
 

 Anthony Robinson 
  

  

Email Address
 

anthony.robinson@oracle.com 
  

 
 
Name
 

Dekalb 
  

Contact
 

Felicia Alston - Green
 

Address
 

1300 COMMERCE DR 
 

DECATUR  GA 
 

30030 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

+1 (404) 371-2863 

flalston@dekalbcountyga.go 
 
 

 
All fees on this Budgetary Quote are in USD

 
 
New Subscription

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term Unit Net Price Net Fee

B91084 - Oracle Fusion Enterprise

Resource Planning Cloud Service -

Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 3.50 273,000.00

B91086 - Oracle Fusion Procurement

Cloud Service - Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 3.50 273,000.00

B91064 - Oracle Fusion Supply Chain

Execution Cloud Service - Hosted

Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 2.50 195,000.00

B86841 - Oracle Fusion WebCenter

Forms Recognition Cloud Service -

Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.20 15,600.00

B84490 - Oracle Additional Test

Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud

Service - Each

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 625.00 7,500.00

B94110 - EDU Cloud Applications

Learning subscription - Hosted

Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

15 12 mo 353.81 63,686.25

B94864 - EDU Oracle Fusion Supply

Chain Execution Cloud Guided

Learning Service - Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.44 34,320.00

B94875 - EDU Oracle Fusion

Enterprise Resource Planning Cloud

Guided Learning Service - Hosted

Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.62 47,970.00

CPQ-2213597 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

17-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

3
 



Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term Unit Net Price Net Fee

B94891 - EDU Oracle Fusion

Procurement Cloud Guided Learning

Service - Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.62 47,970.00

B94744 - EDU Recruiting Cloud

Guided Learning Service - Hosted

Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.18 14,227.20

B94748 - EDU Learning Cloud

Guided Learning Service - Hosted

Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.07 5,335.20

B94841 - EDU Fusion Talent

Management and Workforce

Compensation Cloud Guided

Learning Service - Hosted Named

User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.21 16,005.60

B94844 - EDU Human Capital

Management Base Cloud Guided

Learning Service - Hosted Named

User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.34 26,676.00

B94846 - EDU Payroll Cloud Guided

Learning Service - Hosted Named

User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 0.16 12,448.80

Subtotal 1,032,739.05

 
 
 
Consulting / Professional Services Fees Quantity Term Net Fee

B94291 - EDU Cloud Training Needs Analysis for Guided

Learning Service Learning Credits - Per Dollar

25750 N/A 21,887.50

Other Fees 21,887.50

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 1,032,739.05

Consulting / Professional Services Fees 21,887.50

Net Fees 1,054,626.55

Total Fees 1,054,626.55

CPQ-2213597 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

17-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

3
 



This pricing example is provided for evaluation purposes. This quote is intended to further our discussions, it is not eligible for
acceptance by you and is not a part of a binding contract between us for the products and/or services specified. User minimums and
licensing rules may apply to the products specified. If you would like to purchase the products and/or services specified in this draft
quotation, please ask Oracle to issue you a formal Quote (which may include an Oracle agreement if you do not already have an
agreement with Oracle) for your acceptance and execution and return to Oracle. Your order will be effective only upon Oracle's
acceptance of the formal Quote (and the Oracle agreement, if required).

CPQ-2213597 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

17-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

3
 

of
 

3
 



ORDERING DOCUMENT
 

   

Oracle America, Inc. 
 500 Oracle Parkway 
 Redwood Shores, CA 
 94065 
 
 

 
 
 
Name
 

DeKalb County 
  

Contact
 

Felecia Green
 

Address
 

Attn: Accounting Services 
 

Maloof Annex, 1300 Commerce Drive 
 

DECATUR  GA 
 

30030 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

1-404-3712863 

jmatelski@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 

 
Renew Subscription Term: 26-Mar-2022 to 25-Mar-2023

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term Unit Net Price Net Fee

B88488 - Oracle RightNow Enterprise

Contact Center Dynamic Agent

Desktop Cloud Service - Hosted

Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

100 12 mo 121.67 146,002.50

B72236 - Oracle RightNow Universal

Core Service Tier 1 Sessions Monthly

- 100 Sessions - Monthly Capacity

NORTH

AMERICA

100 12 mo 3.11 3,737.66

B82255 - Oracle RightNow Non-

Contact Center User Cloud Service -

Hosted Non-Contact Center Named

User

NORTH

AMERICA

75 12 mo 12.17 10,950.19

B76483 - Oracle RightNow Connect

Web Services API Operations

Monthly - 250,000 Web Services API

Operations - Monthly Capacity

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 12.17 146.00

B68548 - Oracle RightNow Emails

Sent Monthly - 100 Emails Sent -

Monthly Capacity

NORTH

AMERICA

200 12 mo 0.58 1,401.62

Subtotal 162,237.98

 
 
Expansion at Renewal Term: 25-Mar-2023

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term Unit Net Price Net Fee

B88488 - Oracle RightNow Enterprise

Contact Center Dynamic Agent

NORTH

AMERICA

25 12 mo 121.67 36,500.63

CPQ-2397368 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

25-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

4
 



Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term Unit Net Price Net Fee

Desktop Cloud Service - Hosted

Named User

Subtotal 36,500.63

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 198,738.60

Net Fees 198,738.60

Total Fees 198,738.60

CPQ-2397368 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

25-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

4
 



A. Terms of Your Order

1. Applicable Agreement:

a. Public Sector Agreement for Cloud Services US-CSA-CPQ-QT5065 effective 01-JAN-2016

2. Cloud Payment Terms:

a. Net 30 days from invoice date

3. Cloud Payment Frequency:

a. Quarterly in Arrears

4. Currency:

a. US Dollars

5. Offer Valid through:

a. 25-Mar-2022

6. Service Specifications

a. The Service Specifications applicable to the Cloud Services and the Consulting/Professional Services ordered may be accessed at http://
www.oracle.com/contracts.

7. Services Period

a. The Services Period for the Services commences on the date stated in this order. If no date is specified, then the "Cloud Services Start Date" for each
Service will be the date that you are issued access that enables you to activate your Services, and the "Consulting/Professional Services Start Date" is
the date that Oracle begins performing such services.

B. Additional Order Terms

1. No Auto-Renewal

Notwithstanding any statement to the contrary in the Service Specifications, the parties expressly agree that the Services acquired under this order will
not Auto-Renew.

 

DeKalb County
 

{{!doctype_es_:signer1:default("CPQ Print"):font(name=Times, color=#ffffff, size=8)}}

 

  

 

Signature
 

    

 

Name
 

    

 

Title
 

    

 

Signature Date
 

    

      

CPQ-2397368 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

25-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

3
 

of
 

4
 



SPACE
SPACE

BILL TO / SHIP TO INFORMATION
SPACE
SPACE
 

Bill To
 

 

Ship To
 

 

Customer Name
 

DeKalb County
 

 

Customer Name
 

DeKalb County
 

Customer Address
 

Attn : Accounting Services
Maloof Annex , 1300 Commerce Drive
Decatur  GA
30030
 

 

Customer Address
 

3630 Camp Circle
DECATUR  GA
30032
 

 

  

 

 

Contact Name
 

Felecia A. Green
 

 

Contact Name
 

Felecia A. Green
 

Contact Phone
 

1-404-3712863
 

 

Contact Phone
 

1-404-3712863
 

Contact Email
 

flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov
 

 

Contact Email
 

flalston@dekalbcountyga.gov
 

CPQ-2397368 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

25-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

4
 

of
 

4
 



QUOTATION
 

 
 
 
Valid through
 

28-FEB-2022 
  

Oracle Account Manager
 

  
  

  

Email Address
 

fusion-crm-oih-spm_ww@oracle.com 
  

 
 
Name
 

DeKalb County 
  

Contact
 

 Angela Green
 

Address
 

1300 Commerce Drive 
 

Decatur  GA 
 

30030 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

1-404-3712374 

adgreen@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 

 
All fees on this Budgetary Quote are in USD

 
 
Renew Subscription Term: 27-Nov-2021 to 26-Nov-2022

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B91110 - Oracle Integration Cloud

Service for Oracle SaaS - Enterprise -

1 Million Messages

NORTH

AMERICA

2 12 mo 28,800.00 1,200.00 28,800.00

Subtotal 28,800.00 28,800.00

 
 
Renew Subscription Term: 27-Nov-2022 to 26-Nov-2023

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B85800 - Oracle Fusion Human

Capital Management Base Cloud

Service - Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 1,170,000.00 2.85 222,300.00

B87675 - Oracle Fusion Recruiting

Cloud Service - Hosted Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 624,000.00 1.52 118,560.00

B86334 - Oracle Fusion Payroll Cloud

Service for United States - Hosted

Employee

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 546,000.00 1.33 103,740.00

B84490 - Oracle Additional Test

Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud

Service - Each

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 75,000.00 1,187.50 14,250.00

B84490 - Oracle Additional Test

Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud

Service - Each

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 75,000.00 1,187.50 14,250.00

CPQ-2414815 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

4-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

3
 



Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B84490 - Oracle Additional Test

Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud

Service - Each

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 75,000.00 1,187.50 14,250.00

B84490 - Oracle Additional Test

Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud

Service - Each

NORTH

AMERICA

1 12 mo 75,000.00 1,187.50 14,250.00

B85242 - Oracle Fusion Learning

Cloud Service - Hosted Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 234,000.00 0.57 44,460.00

B91066 - Oracle Fusion Talent

Management and Workforce

Compensation Cloud Service -

Hosted Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

6500 12 mo 702,000.00 1.71 133,380.00

Subtotal 3,576,000.00 679,440.00

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 708,240.00

Net Fees 708,240.00

Total Fees 708,240.00

CPQ-2414815 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

4-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

3
 



This pricing example is provided for evaluation purposes. This quote is intended to further our discussions, it is not eligible for
acceptance by you and is not a part of a binding contract between us for the products and/or services specified. User minimums and
licensing rules may apply to the products specified. If you would like to purchase the products and/or services specified in this draft
quotation, please ask Oracle to issue you a formal Quote (which may include an Oracle agreement if you do not already have an
agreement with Oracle) for your acceptance and execution and return to Oracle. Your order will be effective only upon Oracle's
acceptance of the formal Quote (and the Oracle agreement, if required).

CPQ-2414815 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

4-FEB-2022
 

 

Page
 

3
 

of
 

3
 



ORDERING DOCUMENT
 

   

Oracle America, Inc. 
 500 Oracle Parkway 
 Redwood Shores, CA 
 94065 
 
 

 
 
 
Name
 

DeKalb County 
  

Contact
 

John Matelski
 

Address
 

3630 Camp Circle 
 

Suite 301 
 

Decatur  GA 
 

30032 
  

Phone Number

Email Address
 

1 (404) 371-6210 

jmatelski@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 
 

 
New Subscription

 
Service Period: 12 months

Cloud Services Data Center

Region

Quantity Term List Fee Discount

%

Unit Net Price Net Fee

B76057 - Primavera P6 Enterprise

Project Portfolio Management Cloud

Service - Hosted Named User

NORTH

AMERICA

25 12 mo 75,000.00 40.0 150.00 45,000.00

Subtotal 75,000.00 45,000.00

 
 
 

Fee Description Net Fee

Cloud Services Fees 45,000.00

Net Fees 45,000.00

Total Fees 45,000.00

CPQ-2382769 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

19-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

1
 

of
 

2
 



A. Terms of Your Order

1. Applicable Agreement:

a. Oracle Federal Agreement for Oracle Cloud Services US-CSA-CPQ-QT5065 effective 01-JAN-2016

2. Cloud Payment Terms:

a. Net 30 days from invoice date

3. Cloud Payment Frequency:

a. Quarterly in Arrears

4. Currency:

a. US Dollars

5. Offer Valid through:

a. 28-Feb-2022

6. Service Specifications

a. The Service Specifications applicable to the Cloud Services and the Consulting/Professional Services ordered may be accessed at http://
www.oracle.com/contracts.

7. Services Period

a. The Services Period for the Services commences on the date stated in this order. If no date is specified, then the "Cloud Services Start Date" for each
Service will be the date that you are issued access that enables you to activate your Services, and the "Consulting/Professional Services Start Date" is
the date that Oracle begins performing such services.

CPQ-2382769 - 1
 

Issued by Oracle America, Inc.
 

19-JAN-2022
 

 

Page
 

2
 

of
 

2
 


